Washington County, Arkansas, more particularly described as follows: 

Part of the North-east quarter of the North-west quarter of Section Sixteen (16), in 
Township Sixteen (16) North, of Range Thirty (30) West of the 5th Principal 
Meridian, described as follows to-wit: Beginning at a point which is three hundred 
thirty-two (332) feet South and two hundred twenty (220) feet West of the North 
East Comer of said forty acre tract, and running, thence North one hundred thirty 
(130) feet; thence East fifty (50) feet; thence South one hundred thirty (130) feet; 
thence West fifty (50) feet to the place of beginning, and being situated in the City

[...]

Township Sixteen (16) North, of Range Thirty (30) West of the 5th Principal 
Meridian, described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a point on the inside or North 
sidewalk line on the North side of Reagan Street, in the City of Fayetteville, which 
is three hundred thirty-two (332) feet South and one hundred seventy (170) feet 
West of the North East comer of said forty acre tract, being the South East comer of 
a lot conveyed by Reagan to Passarelli, and running, thence North one-hundred 
thirty (130) feet; thence East fifty-five (55) feet, more or less, to the West line of